TERMS OF ENROLLMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE APPLICANT (YOU) AND FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB, THE MANAGEMENT, THE OWNERS, THE PROPERTY OWNERS, THE STAFF, VOLUNTEERS AND/OR OTHER ASSIGNED PERSONNEL, HEREIN AFTER COLLECTIVELY KNOWN AS FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB.

I <u>,</u>	_,	HEREBY
AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS.		

- 1. I UNDERSTAND THAT SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB, FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB MAY AT ANY TIME FOR ANY REASON REFUSE AND/OR REVOKE MY MEMBERSHIP.
- 2. I UNDERSTAND THAT THE TRAINING FOR WHICH I AM ENROLLING MAY BE PHYSICALLY AND/OR MENTALLY STRENUOUS AND MAY INVOLVE INTENTIONAL AND/OR ACCIDENTAL CONTACT. I VOLUNTARILY ASSUME FULL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY OF INJURY, UP TO AND INCLUDING DEATH.
- 3. I AGREE TO NEVER USE THE TRAINING PROVIDED BY SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB IN A WAY THAT VIOLATES LOCAL, STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAW OR IN A WAY THAT IS UNSAFE.
- 4. I UNDERSTAND THAT PICTURES AND/OR VIDEOS OF CLASSES AT SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB WILL BE TAKEN FOR PROMOTIONAL USE AND THAT I MAY APPEAR IN THOSE PICTURES AND/OR VIDEOS. I UNDERSTAND THAT I WILL NOT BE COMPENSATED FOR SUCH.
- 5. IN THE EVENT OF A MEDICAL EMERGENCY THAT SURPASSES THE CAPABILITIES OF SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB STAFF, I AUTHORIZE SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB TO OBTAIN QUALIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANCE AND I AGREE THAT FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB IS NOT LIABLE FOR SUCH OCCURRENCE.
- 6. BY ENROLLING IN TRAINING AT SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB, I AM REPRESENTING THAT I HAVE NO CONDITION OR ILLNESS THAT WOULD MAKE ME MORE SUSCEPTIBLE TO INJURY THAN WHAT IS CONSIDERED NORMAL. I AGREE TO NOTIFY AT FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB AND DISCONTINUE TRAINING UNTIL CLEARED BY A DOCTOR IF THIS CHANGES.
- 7. I HAVE RECEIVED NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE EFFECTIVENESS OF ANY AT SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB OR FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC & SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB.
- 8. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND THAT I AM WAIVING CERTAIN RIGHTS. I DO SO WILLINGLY.
- 9. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY IS MEANT TO BE AS BROAD AS ALLOWED BY LAW AND THAT IF ANY PART IS FOUND INVALID THE REMAINING WILL BE LEGALLY BINDING.

TERMS OF ENROLLMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Page 2 of 2

10. I AGREE THAT THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY IS LEGALLY BINDING UPON MY RELATIVES, NEXT OF KIN, REPRESENTATIVES, INSURANCE COMPANY AND ANY OTHER THIRD PARTY. I AGREE THAT THEY WILL NOT BE ABLE TO MAKE CLAIM AGAINST ANYONE FOR ANY EVENT ARISING FROM OR CONNECTED TO MY MEMBERSHIP IN A SAMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB, FUNDAMENTALLY SOUND LLC

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Parental Permission:	
	AMUEL L. FELTON JR. ATHLETIC CLUB camps, clinics, and training I also affirm that I am
Parent/ Guardian Signature:	Date: